

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि मापी पुल में मशीन टैंकर 100 टन है जिसे सड़क पर अभियंता यात्री का कार विभाग कार ड्राइवर प्रमंडल पकड़ी द्वारा के पदनाम से निम्न किया जाता है)


 20.9.14
 Executive Engineer
 RWD Works Division
 Pithampur
 20.9.14

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

R.W.D पकड़ी द्वारा DIVISION

R.W.D पकड़ी द्वारा SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No.

1451

Name _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Name of Work-

1

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction of Road & C.D work from Patkaidiyal Jhikhan Tikha Road					
Dei Lal Bridge to Narulaha Haraj via Cholgachh.					
MMRy NDB (Awshesh)					
Agency - Kumar Construction Company,					
c/o - Surendra Kumar					
At Chandmani, Motihari					
Dist - East Champaran					
Agreement No - 19/09/2024					
05 S.B.D / 2024 - 25 NDB					
Date of - 19-09-2024					
Work order					
Completion - 18-09-2025					
1/ II Providing and fixing of typical MMRy information sign board with logo					
4.00 Nos → 4.0 Nos.					
2/1 P/F of working benchmark L.F. Pillar					
3.0 Nos.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3/1 P/F R/F Pillan					
			4.0 Nos.		
4/43 P/V Laying NP3					
		300 mm dia pipe			
		duct			
		7x3 x 2.50 m		⇒	52.50m.
5/2 clearing and Graveling					
	2	30	30.00 x 3.50		6300.00m ²
	2	30	30.00 x 3.50		6300.00m ²
	2	20	30.00 x 3.50		4200.00m ²
					16800.00m ²
					or 1.68 Hect
<i>Patel</i> 10/12/20 AE					
1) construction of Embankment with app. material for borrow pits					
chainage		Area	mean Area	Dist.	Vol.
0		0.655	—	—	—
50		0.463	0.559	50	27.950m ³
100		0.459	0.461	50	23.050m ³
150		0.418	0.439	50	21.925m ³
200		0.538	0.478	50	23.900m ³
250		0.331	0.435	50	21.725m ³
300		0.793	0.562	50	28.100m ³
350		0.931	0.862	50	43.100m ³
400		0.621	0.796	50	38.800m ³
450		0.790	0.706	50	35.275m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
500		0.991	0.891	50	44.525 ⁿ
550		0.998	0.995	50	49.725 ⁿ
600		1.427	1.213	50	60.625 ⁿ
650		1.209	1.318	50	65.900 ⁿ
700		1.163	1.186	50	59.300 ⁿ
750		1.196	1.180	50	58.975 ⁿ
800		1.059	1.128	50	56.375 ⁿ
850		1.402	1.231	50	61.525 ⁿ
900		0.904	1.153	50	57.650 ⁿ
950		0.839	0.872	50	43.575 ⁿ
1000		0.975	0.907	50	45.350 ⁿ
1050		0.709	0.842	50	42.100 ⁿ
1100		0.637	0.623	50	33.650 ⁿ
1150		0.631	0.634	50	31.700 ⁿ
1200		0.953	0.792	50	39.600 ⁿ
1250		0.860	0.907	50	45.325 ⁿ
1300		0.991	0.926	50	46.275 ⁿ
1350		0.945	0.968	50	48.400 ⁿ
1400		1.049	0.997	50	49.850 ⁿ
1450		1.243	1.146	50	57.300 ⁿ
1500		1.069	1.156	50	57.800 ⁿ
1550		0.848	0.959	50	47.925 ⁿ
1600		0.362	0.605	50	30.250 ⁿ
1650		0.321	0.342	50	17.075 ⁿ
1700		0.346	0.334	50	16.675 ⁿ
1750		0.385	0.366	50	18.275 ⁿ
1800		6.614	0.500	50	24.975 ⁿ

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1850		0.429	0.522	50	26.035 m ²
1900		0.287	0.359	50	17.950 "
1950		0.420	0.355	50	17.725 "
2000		0.383	0.402	50	20.035 "
2050		0.318	0.351	50	17.525 "
2100		0.355	0.337	50	16.825 "
2150		0.419	0.387	50	19.350 "
2200		0.170	0.275	50	14.725 "
2250		0.227	0.199	50	9.925 "
2300		0.169	0.198	50	9.900 "
2350		0.183	0.176	50	8.800 "
2400		0.256	0.220	50	10.935 "
				Qty:-	1664.375 m ²

(2/6) for lead up to
1000 m

$$1664.375 \text{ m}^2 \times 10\% = 166.4375 \text{ m}^2$$

(2/5) for lead up to
1000 m

$$1664.375 \text{ m}^2 \times 90\% = 1497.9375 \text{ m}^2$$

Parthiv
22/11/24
AV

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1/26 Earth work in excavation</u>					
for foundn as per — E/I					
H.W —	2	6.450	1.40	1.5	= 27.09 m ³
Pipe —	1	4.850	1.530	0.365	= 2.70 "
					<u>29.79 m³</u>
2 Nos @ 29.79 m ³ = 59.58 m ³					
<u>2/27 P/V MIS Pcc as levelling.</u>					
Core in foundn — E/I					
H.W —	2	6.450	1.40	0.150	= 2.70 m ³
pipe —	1	4.931	1.530	0.250	= 1.88 m ³
					<u>4.58 m³</u>
2 Nos @ 4.58 m ³ = 9.16 m ³					
<u>3/29 P/V and laying R.C.C</u>					
Np ² 1000 mm Dia Hof					
— — — — — E/I					
3 x 2.50 m —————→ 7.50 Rm					
2 Nos @ 7.50 Rm = 15.00 Rm					
<u>4/28 P/V Pcc M20 grade in</u>					
Sub-structure as per					
— — — — — E/I					
H.W —	2	6.150	0.825	3.180	= 32.26 m ³
Packet —	2	6.150	0.400	0.600	= 2.95 "
Dev for Pipe —	2	0.785	1.28	0.62	= 1.47 "
					<u>33.74 m³</u>
2 Nos @ 33.74 m ³ = 67.48 m ³					
Ballin V					
25/11/24					
AC					

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars (2x1.5)	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① E/W in Excavation for open foundn as per E/L					
Abutment	2	7.60	2.133	1.60	$= 51.87 \text{ m}^3$
Rete wall	4	1.767	1.930	1.60	$= 21.82 \text{ m}^3$
Floor under Deck slab	1	6.20	0.40	0.250	$= 0.62 \text{ m}^3$
					74.31 m^3
② Sand filling in open foundn as per E/L					
F. & D slab	1	6.20	1.62	0.10	1.01 m^3
③ P/V P.C.C. M15 in open foundn as per E/L					
Abt	2	7.60	2.133	0.2	$= 6.484 \text{ m}^3$
R. wall	4	1.767	1.93	0.2	$= 2.728 \text{ m}^3$
F. & V. D slab	1	6.20	1.736	0.15	$= 1.614 \text{ m}^3$
cut off wall	2	0.40	1.0	0.20	$= 0.16 \text{ m}^3$
					10.98 cum
④ P/V P.C.C. M15 in open foundn as per E/L					
Abt.	2	6.8	1.633	1.4	$= 31.09 \text{ m}^3$
R. wall	4	1.767	1.43	1.4	$= 14.15 \text{ m}^3$
cut off wall	2	1.20	0.588	1.4	$= 1.97 \text{ m}^3$
					47.21 m^3
⑤ P/V P.C.C. M15 in Sub structure as per E/L					
Abt.	2	6	0.917	1.30	$= 14.29 \text{ m}^3$
P. wall	4	1.984	0.665	1.59	$= 8.38 \text{ m}^3$
					22.67 cum

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ S/F and Placing HYSD bar	R/F in	Sup.	stair		
Dirt wall	2 x 4 nos	6m	@ 0.89 kg/m		= 38.4 kg
Ring	2 x 21 nos	1.6m	@ 0.62 kg/m		= 41.66 kg
Ab. cap main bar	2 x 6 x 6m		@ 0.89 kg/m		= 64.08 kg
Ring	2 x 21 x 2.20m		@ 0.62 kg/m		= 57.28 kg
Deck slab 12mm ϕ	2 x 41 nos		@ 0.89		= 204.34 kg
10mm ϕ	2 x 13 nos	5.9m	@ 0.62		= 95.108 kg
					500.872
					Limit = 493.12 kg
					= 0.493 MT
⑦ Plv R.C.C M-20 in sub structure as per				E/I	
Ab. Cap	2 x 6.00 x 70		@ 0.2		= 1.68 m ³
Dirt wall	2 x 6.00 x 40		@ 0.24		= 1.15 "
					2.83 m ³
⑧ Plv 2-laying R.C.C M25 in Deck Slab					
	1 x 6.00 x 2.560		@ 0.240		= 3.68 m ³
⑨ Plv R.C.C in Parapet wall as per				E/I	
Parapet	2 x 8.00 x 0.4		@ 0.6		= 3.84 m ³
⑩ Plv & filling Joint sealing as per				E/I	
	2 x 6.00 m				12.00 Km.
⑪ Drains start as per				E/I	
	1 x 2				= 2.00 Nos.

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
cut off wall	2	0.14	1.00	0.20	0.16
					14.40 m ³
(4) P/V Pcc MIS in open					
found ⁿ as per					E/I
Abutment	2	8.30	1.80	1.40	41.83 m ³
R. wall	4	1.6	1.617	1.40	14.48
cut off wall	2	1.7	0.588	1.40	2.79
					59.10 m ³
(5) P/V Pcc MIS in Sub -					
Structure as per					E/I
Abutment	2	7.50	1.00	1.80	27.00
R. wall	4	1.90	0.759	2.15	12.39 m ³
					39.39 m ³
(6) S/F and Placing HYSD bar					
R/F for Abut & Dnt wall					
Ab. Cap.	2	6.00	7.5 m	0.89 kg/m	80.15
12 mm ϕ					
10 mm ϕ	2	3.8	2.20 m	0.62 kg/m	103.66
D. wall					
12 mm ϕ	2	4.0	7.5 m	0.89 kg/m	53.4
10 mm ϕ	2	3.8	1.6 m	0.62 kg/m	75.39
					312.55 kg
					273.01 kg
(7) S/F and Placing HYSD Bar R/F for Deck slab					
16 mm 48	3	5.60 m	1.585 m		269.99 kg
12 mm 48	3	5.6 m	0.89 kg/m		152.08 kg
12 mm 2X18	2	7.50 m	0.89 kg/m		240.75 kg
					662.82 kg
					640.8 kg
					913.8 kg
					20.914 MT

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ P/v R.C.C M-20 in Sub					
Structure as per drawing					
Ab. Cap	2	7.5	0.7	0.20	$= 2.10 m^3$
Dirt wall	2	7.5	0.4	0.30	$= 1.80 m^3$
R wall	4	2.20	0.4	0.15	$= 0.528 m^3$
					$4.42 m^3$
⑨ P/v Rcc M-25 in Deck					
Slab					
	1	7.5	3.56	0.30	$= 8.01 m^3$
⑩ P/v Rcc M20 in parapet					
wall					
Parapet	2	9.0	0.40	0.60	$= 4.32 m^3$
⑪ P/v and Filling Joint					
sealing					
	2	7.50 m			$= 15.0 m$
⑫ P/v weepholes in Abutment					
2 R. wall					
Abt = 2 x 12					$= 24.00 Nos$
R. wall = 4 x 4					$= 16.00 Nos$
					$40.00 Nos$
⑬ Drainage spouts					
	1	2			$= 2.00$
					$2.00 Nos$
Prepared by					
05/12/21					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Earth work in excavation of found ⁿ trenches.					
Abutment	2	9.30	3.2	1.80	107.14 m^3
R. wall	4	1.267	2.921	1.80	26.65 m^3
F.V.D slab	1	8.9	2.260	0.250	$= 5.09$
cut off wall long wall, floor	2	11.20	1.0	1.80	$= 40.32$
					179.13 m^3
				Limit $\rightarrow$	178.08 m^3
② Sand filling in found ⁿ					
	1	8.90	4.625	0.1	$= 4.12 \text{ cum}$
				Limit $=$	3.11 cum
③ P/V M15 PCC in levelling.					
	Course of found ⁿ as per				
	Drawing				
Abutment	2	9.3	3.20	0.20	$= 11.90 \text{ m}^3$
R. wall	4	1.267	2.921	0.2	$= 2.96 \text{ m}^3$
F.V.D slab	1	8.90	4.734	0.150	$= 6.32 \text{ m}^3$
cut off wall	2	11.20	1.0	0.150	$= 3.36 \text{ m}^3$
Flooring (D/S)	1	11.00	3.0	0.15	$= 4.95 \text{ m}^3$
				Limit $=$	29.49 m^3
					29.39 m^3
④ Earth work in excavation of found ⁿ trench					
Flooring u/s	1	9.20	0.6	0.25	$= 1.38 \text{ m}^3$
" D/S	1	9.20	0.6	0.25	$= 4.83 \text{ m}^3$
cross wall	2	0.6	1.0	1.80	$= 2.16 \text{ m}^3$
" (D/S)	2	2.10	1.0	1.80	$= 7.56 \text{ m}^3$
					15.93 m^3

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) P/v P.C.C M15 in open					
found as per drawing.					
Abt -	2	8.90	2.65	1.60	$= 71.23 \text{ m}^3$
R. well -	4	1.267	2.371	1.6	$= 19.234$
Long well	2	11.0	0.588	1.50	$= 19.374$
					109.85 m^3
					Limit $\rightarrow 103.83 \text{ m}^3$
(6) P/v P.C.C M15 in substructure					
as per specification.					
Abt -	2	7.5	1.40	2.80	$= 58.80 \text{ m}^3$
R. well -	4	1.734	1.111	3.28	$= 25.26 "$
					84.06 m^3
					Limit $= 67.37 \text{ m}^3$
(7) S/F and Placing HYSD bar in Ab. Cap & Dirt well & Deck slab					
Ab. Cap					
12mm ϕ	2	6	7.5	0.89 kg	$= 80.10 \text{ kg}$
10mm ϕ	2	33	2.20	0.62 kg/m	$= 90.02 "$
Dirt well					
12mm ϕ	2	4	7.5	0.89 kg	$= 53.4 \text{ kg}$
10mm ϕ	2	33	1.60	0.62 kg	$= 65.47 \text{ kg}$
Deck slab					
16mm ϕ	2	51	5.760	1.58 kg/m	$= 920.28$
12mm ϕ	2	42	7.50	0.89 kg/m	$= 560.76$
					560.76
					1777.97 kg
					Limit $= 1759 \text{ kg}$
					$769 \div 1000 = 1.754 \text{ MT}$
(8) Drainage gullies as per specification 1x4					$= 4 \text{ Nos.}$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) P/v Rcc M-20 in Substructure					
as per drawing.					
Ab. Cap	2 x 7.5	0.7	0.2		$= 2.10 m^3$
Dirt wall	2 x 7.5	0.3	0.43		$= 1.94 m^3$
					$4.04 m^3$
(10) P/v Rcc M-20 in Substructure					
as per drawing.					
Low abutment	2 x 11.0	0.40	0.06		$= 5.28 m^3$
					$5.28 m^3$
					Limit $\rightarrow 3.21 m^3$
(11) P/v M-25 in Deck slab					
as per drawing.					
	1 x 7.50	5.76	0.43		$= 18.58 m^3$
					$18.58 m^3$
(12) P/v and fitting 2 Joint					
sealing.					Limit $\rightarrow 14.26 m^3$
	2 x 7.50 m				$= 15.00 m$
					$15.00 m$
					Limit $\rightarrow 12.00 m$
(13) P/v weepholes in Abutment					
2 wall					
Abutment	2 x 0.7				$P 14.00 Nos$
R-wall	4 x 3				$12.00 Nos$
					$26.00 Nos$
(14) Construction of Subgrade					
and earthen shoulder					
with approved material					
	10 x 30.00	7.7	0.3		$= 693.00 m^3$
	10 x 30.00	7.7 (avg)	0.3		$= 693.00 m^3$
Continuation					$1386.00 m^3$

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 14

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	10	30.0	$\frac{8.2+6.4}{2}$	0.30	$= 657m^2$
	10	30.0	7.4 (avg)	0.30	$= 693.0m^2$
	10	30.0	7.7 (avg)	0.30	$= 693.0m^2$
	10	30.0	$\frac{8.28+7.4}{2}$	0.30	$= 705.6m^2$
	10	30.0	7.7	0.30	$= 693.0m^2$
					<u>4827.0m²</u>

Prakash
22/12/24
AK

Abstract of cost

1/16	P/F of typical		
	mm by info. sign board		
	T.M.B / P-①	4.0 Nos	
	@ Rs 15526.97		Rs 62108.00
2/①	P/V & Fixing B.M		
	T.M.B / P-①	3.0 Nos	
	@ Rs 5093.79		Rs 15281.00
3/①	P/V & Fixing R/F Pillar		
	T.M.B / P-②	9.0 Nos	
	@ Rs 2373.41		Rs 21360.69
4/43	P/V & Laying & N/P3		
	300 dia pipe		
	T.M.B / P-②	52.50 m	

Continuation
1090.67 → Rs 57260.00

Rs → 156,010.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 15

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5/2 clearing and grubbing Road land					
T.M.B P-(2) 1-68 Hect					
@ 76926.08					Rs 129236.00
6/5 Const. of embankment with approved material lead upto 100 m					
T.M.B P-(4) 1497.938 m ³					
@ 196.04					Rs 293656.20
7/6 Const. of embankment with approved material lead upto 100 m					
T.M.B P-(4) 166.437 m ³					
@ 260.98					Rs 43437.20
8/7 Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder with approved material					
T.M.B P-(14) 4827.00 m ³					
@ 264.51					Rs 127678.92
9/26 E/W in excavation for foundation					
T.M.B P-(5) 59.58 m ³					
@ 405.83					Rs 24179.00
10/27 P/V P.C. MIS as levelling course in foundation					
T.M.B P-(6) 9.16 m ³					
@ 7667.59					Rs 70235.20

Continuation

Rs 1,993,542.00



Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11/28 P/V P.C. M-20 grade in sub structure					
T.M.B. 67.48 m ³ @			8689.72		RS 586382=00
12/29 P/V and laying R.C. Pipe of P-3					
T.M.B. P-(5)		15.00 m			
@		8055.61		RS	120834=
13/31 Earthwork in excavation for foundation trenches.					
74.31 m ³ - T.M.B. P-(6)					
91.33 m ³ - T.M.B. P-(8)					
178.08 m ³ - T.M.B. P-(11)					
343.72 m ³ @		RS 405.82		RS	139492=00
14/32 Sand filling in open foundation.					
1.01 m ³ - T.M.B. P-(6)					
2.02 m ³ - T.M.B. P-(8)					
3.11 m ³ - T.M.B. P-(11)					
6.14 m ³ @		RS 578.66		RS	3553=00
15/33 P/V M 15 as levelling course in foundation.					
10.98 m ³ - T.M.B. P-(6)					
14.40 m ³ - T.M.B. P-(9)					
29.37 m ³ - T.M.B. P-(11)					
54.75 m ³ @		RS 7667.79		RS	41822=00
15/34 P/V M 15 as P.C.C. in open foundation.					

Continuation

RS 3263625=00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 17

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
47.21 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(6)		
59.10 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(9)		
103.83 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(12)		
210.14 m ³ @	28	7667.99		R ₂	1611351=00
15/35 P/V R.C.C M15 in					
Substructure —					
22.67 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(6)		
39.39 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(9)		
67.37 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(12)		
129.43 m ³ @		8243.11		R ₂	1066906=00
16/36 P/V R.C.C M-20 in					
Substructure complete					
no Per drawing					
2.82 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(7)		
3.84 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(7)		
4.42 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(10)		
4.32 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(10)		
4.04 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(13)		
3.21 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(13)		
22.66 m ³ @		8689.72		R ₂	196909=00
17/37 P/V R.C.C M25 in Deck					
Slab.					
3.68 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(7)		
8.01 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(10)		
14.26 m ³ —		T.M.B P	(13)		
25.95 m ³ @		9883.47		R ₂	256476=00
				R ₂	6395267=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

18

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
18/38 Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar R/F					
493.12 Kg — T.M.B P-(7)					
913.80 Kg — T.M.B P-(9)					
1354.00 Kg — T.M.B P-(12)					
2760.92 Kg					
or 2.76 MT @ 75145.25 Rs					20740.12
19/39 P/F Joint sealing					
12.00m T.M.B P-(7)					
15.00m T.M.B P-(9)					
12.00m T.M.B P-(13)					
39.00m @ 56.04 — Rs					2186.00
20/40 P/V weepholes in abutment					
24.00 Nos — T.M.B P-(8)					
40.00 Nos — T.M.B P-(10)					
26.00 Nos — T.M.B P-(12)					
90.00 Nos @ 148.06 — Rs					13325.00
21/41 Drainage Spouts compl etc as per drawing.					
4.0 Nos — T.M.B P-(12)					
2.0 Nos — T.M.B P-(10)					
2.0 Nos — T.M.B P-(8)					
8.0 Nos @ 666.72 — Rs					5334.00
					Rs 66,23,513.00

Continuation

Continuation

Name of Agency :- KUMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
C/O – Surendra Kumar
At – Chandmari, Motihari,
Distt - East Champaran.
Mo. No. 9431811064/9631057187
Email. -kccmth@gmail.com

Name Of Work :- Construction of Road & C.D Work With Five Year
Maintenance Of The Package No. M.M.G.S.Y.-NDB-
BRRP-651-PAKRIDAYAL. Under M.M.G.S.Y (NDB)
BRICS.

Agreement No- 05 S.B.D / 2024-25
N.D.B

R.W.D (W) Div. Pakridayal

Rate approved by :- S.E, R.W.D, MOTIHARI

C.E-5, Letter No :- 2302 (WE) Date- 30.08.2024

Construction Cost :- 03,65,48,520.00

Maintenance. Cost :- 29,20,443.00

Total :- 03,94,68,963.00

Agreement Value :- 03,94,68,962.00 (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Four Lakh
Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two Only)

Date of Work Order :- 19-09-2024

Time Of Completion :- 18-09-2025

Performance Security :- 10,00,000.00

Additional Performance Security :- 0.00

Submitted to Division by B.G & N.S.C :- 10,00,000.00

Security Deduct From Bill :- 7.5%

No Of Road :- 02 (Two Nos.)

Rate :- 0.00 % Schedule Rate .

M/s Kumar Construction Company

Surendra Kumar

Partner

[Signature]
19.9.24
Executive Engineer
RWD WORKS DIVISION
Pakaridaya
19/09/24

[Signature]
19/9/2024



बिहार BIHAR

१५/०९-२४ कुमार कन्स्ट्रक्शन कं. चांदमारी मोतिहारी
वास्ते - पट्टी मेन्डरी - १००७००

AX 833941

शिवपूजन प्रसाद
स्टाम्प मेन्डरी
सिविल कोर्ट, मोतिहारी
ला० नं०-८५/८३



Standard From : Agreement

This agreement, made the _____ day of _____ 20_____, between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department,

Works Division Pakridayal, East Champaran of the one part, **Kumar Construction Company, C/O – Surendra Kumar At – Chandmari, Motihari, Distt. - East Champaran.** Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor of the **Construction of Road & C.D Work With Five Year Maintenance Of The Package No: Package No. M.M.G.S.Y.-NDB-BRRP-651-PAKRIDAYAL.** Under M.M.G.S.Y (NDB) BRICS. and the employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost Rs – **03,94,68,962.00 (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Four Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two Only)**

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

M/s Kumar Construction Company

Surendra Kumar
Partner

[Signature]
19/9/2024

[Signature]
19.9.24
Executive Engineer
RWD WORKS DIVISION
Pakaridayal

Package No. - M.M.G.S.Y.-NDB-BRRP-651-PAKRIDAYAL.

Under :- M.M.G.S.Y (NDB) BRICS.



Sl. No.	Road Name	Length (in K.M)	Construction Cost.	Maintenance Cost.	Amount In Rs.
01	Parsauni Siwan To Kanu Tola.	0.920	01,00,79,030.00	07,28,309.00	01,08,07,339.00
02	Pakridayal-Jhikhan Tikha Road Devi Lal Bridge To Narulaha Haraj Via Gologachh.	2.400	02,64,69,490.00	21,92,133.00	02,86,61,623.00
	Total	3.320	03,65,48,520.00	29,20,443.00	03,94,68,962.00

Executive Engineer
RWD Division Pakridayal.
Pakaridayal
19/9/2024

W&A Construction Company